PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Murari Srinivasan	12/08/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Qualcomm Flarion Technologies, Inc.			
Street Address:	Bedminster One, 135 Route 202/206 South			
City:	Bedminster			
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY			
Postal Code:	07921			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11316601

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)936-1401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 732-936-1400
Email: mike@sp-ip.com
Correspondent Name: Michael P. Straub

Address Line 1: 788 Shrewsbury Avenue

Address Line 4: Tinton Falls, NEW JERSEY 07724

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: QF-216

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael P. Straub

Total Attachments: 10

source=060643_Assignment2#page1.tif source=060643_Assignment2#page2.tif source=060643_Assignment2#page3.tif source=060643_Assignment2#page4.tif source=060643_Assignment2#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 021566 FRAME: 0601

500654213

source=060643_Assignment2#page6.tif source=060643_Assignment2#page7.tif source=060643_Assignment2#page8.tif source=060643_Assignment2#page9.tif source=060643_Assignment2#page10.tif

Atty. Doc. No.: Flarion-216 (060643)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Pablo ANIGSTEIN, ASSIGNOR

a citizen of Argentina, residing at 50 Maple Avenue, Apt. 108, Springfield, NJ 07081;

Murari SRINIVASAN, ASSIGNOR

a citizen of India, residing at 1465 Channing Avenue, Palo Alto, CA 94301;

Sathyadev VENKATA UPPALA, ASSIGNOR

a citizen of India, residing at 402 Spring House Drive, Whitehouse Station, NJ 08889;

Rakesh CHAMPALAL DUGAD, ASSIGNOR

a citizen of India, residing at 291 Millburn Avenue, Apt. 11, Millburn, NJ 07041;

Arnab DAS, ASSIGNOR

a citizen of India, residing at 15 Walnut Street, Summit, NJ 07901;

Vladimir PARIZHSKY, ASSIGNOR

A citizen of the USA, residing at 415 Central Park West, Apt. 10E, New York, NY 10025; and

Rajiv LAROIA, ASSIGNOR

A citizen of India, residing at 455 Somerville Road, Basking Ridge, NJ 07920;

are the inventors of the invention in:

COMMUNICATIONS METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR USING A SINGLE LOGICAL LINK WITH MULTIPLE PHYSICAL LAYER CONNECTIONS

for which an application for a Patent of the United States

- oximes was filed on December 22, 2005, as application serial number 11/316,601, or
 - ☐ is filed herewith;

and WHEREAS, QUALCOMM Flarion Technologies, Inc., a corporation of ,Delaware, USA, having a place of business at Bedminster One, 135 Route 202/206 South, Bedminster, NJ 07921 USA ASSIGNEE

is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention and the application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, the ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention, and the United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations (including all continuation-in-part applications) thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models and designs which have been or may hereafter be filed for the invention or claim the benefit of the application or any right of priority to the application, in any and all countries including any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from the United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for the invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us regarding the invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Straub & Pokotylo the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification, including the application serial number, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I	hereunto set my hand and seal this December , 2006.
	Pablo ANIGSTEIN, Assignor
WITNESSED BY:	
Address	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	,
WITNESSED BY:	
Name	
Address	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 0 day of December, 2006.

Murari SRINIVASAN, Assignor

WITNESSE	D BY:	· compine	distribution and the second and the	a a de també a primer por la filir de la fina provincia que de contra por describir de la fina de la fina de l
Ros	HN1 -	SRINI	VAS AN	}
Name	119.116			
1465	CHA	22116	A AV	ENUE_
Address	PALO	ALTO	CA 9	 430 J
TATE CONTROL CONTR	D. BY:	A	4.	
WITNESSE				A
Name		1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	***************************************
Address				

IN TESTIMONY WHERE	OF, I hereun	to set my	hand and	l seal	this
day of Decem	<u>ber</u> , 2006.				
	Sathyadev	VENKATA U	PPALA, As	signor	
WITNESSED BY:					
Name					
a 7 7					
Address					
WITNESSED BY:					
Name	and the same of th				
Address	·				
was we had had					

IN TESTIMONY WHEREC	F, I he	reunto set	my han	d and seal	this
day of Decemb	<u>er</u> , 200	6.			
	Rakesh	CHAMPALAL	DUGAD,	Assignor	was a second of the second of
WITNESSED BY:					
Name					
Address					
Address					
WITNESSED BY:					
	-				
nane					
Address					

IN TESTIMONY WHERE	EOF, I h	nereunto	set my	hand	and	seal	this
day of Decem			_				
	Arnah	DAS, A	ssignor	***************************************		***************************************	
WITNESSED BY:							
\$P\$\$1000.							
Name							
Address	***************************************						
WITNESSED BY:							
	The state of the s						
Name							
Address							

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF			hand	and	seal	this
	Vladimir	PARIZH	SKY,	Assi	gnor	
WITNESSED BY:						
Name						
Address						
WITNESSED BY:						
Name						
Address						

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I	hereunto set my hand and seal this December , 2006.
	Rajiv LAROIA, Assignor
WITNESSED BY:	
Name	
Address	
WITNESSED BY:	
Name	
Address	

RECORDED: 09/22/2008